
LC RON-HILL Berlin 15. Lauf „Rund ums SEZ“ 27. Mai 2007 

 Seite 1 von 8 

LC RON-HILL Berlin 
15. Lauf "Rund ums SEZ" 

27. Mai 2007 
 

10 km 

 
Pl. Name Zeit AK-Platz Jahr Verein 
  1)  Abderrahim Oukioud 34:42   1 MHK 1980  
  2)  Daniel Göhring 36:40   2 MHK 1978  
  3)  Christian Karbe 37:27   1 M30 1975 LC RON-HILL Berlin 
  4)  Stephan Nagel 37:34   2 M30 1970 FC Deetz 
  5)  Carsten Schultz 38:02   3 M30 1969 PSB 24 
  6)  Stefan Kolbe 38:30   4 M30 1968 VfL Tegel 
  7)  Lutz Szczepanski 39:40   1 M40 1962 FH Runners 
  8)  Richard Schild 40:47   3 MHK 1983  
  9)  Karsten Blume 41:09   1 MJ 1989 LG Nord Berlin 

 10)  Christian Luther 41:45   5 M30 1975  
 11)  Uwe Mohr 42:41   2 M40 1958 Grün-Weiss Erkner 
 12)  Holger Blessenohl 42:49   6 M30 1968 FH Runners 
 13)  Maximilian Steizl 42:51   3 M40 1962  
 14)  Maik Streller 42:55   7 M30 1969  
 15)  Christian Binner 43:12   4 M40 1966 Berliner TSC 
 16)  Marko Kaiser 43:15   8 M30 1977 FC Deetz 
 17)  Hartmut Pohle 43:26   5 M40 1963 OSP Beeskow 
 18)  Olaf Bahn 43:39   6 M40 1966 SV Treptow 46 
 19)  Thomas Niethe 44:00   9 M30 1975  
 20)  Ralf Florschütz 44:01   7 M40 1961 Grünauer Waldläufer 
 21)  Andrea Gaede 44:36   1 W30 1968 LG Süd Berlin 
 22)  Jens Laskowski 45:36   8 M40 1966 Drink & Run-Club 
 23)  Thomas Lubensky 45:47   9 M40 1960  
 24)  Siegmund Herholc 45:52 10 M40 1964  
 25)  Stefan Freise 46:29 10 M30 1968  
 26)  Victor Ramirez 46:46 11 M30 1971  
 27)  Steffi Winkler 46:52   1 WHK 1981 LC RON-HILL Berlin 
 28)  Michael Bretag 47:07 12 M30 1974 BAFGJ 
 29)  Rötger Henry 47:26 11 M40 1959 LC RON-HILL Berlin 
 30)  Michael Kammel 47:27 13 M30 1970 FH Runners 
 31)  Rainer Bolle 47:59 12 M40 1962  
 32)  Christine Sittek 48:18   1 W40 1961  
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 33)  Kathi Kiele 48:19   2 WHK 1984 LC RON-HILL Berlin 
 34)  Bernd Holtkamp 49:08   1 M70 1937 LC RON-HILL Berlin 
 35)  Herbert Großmann 49:34 13 M40 1963  
 36)  Jörg Möhring 49:46   4 MHK 1983 LC RON-HILL Berlin 
 37)  Lutz Heimer 50:15   1 M50 1957 Rosenfelder Kickers 
 38)  Ellen Schlieker 50:24   2 W30 1969 VfL Brandenburg 
 39)  Jürgen Bolz 50:27 14 M40 1959 Elixia 
 40)  Johanna Sagan 51:35   3 W30 1973 FH Runners 
 41)  Marcus Gaede 51:41 15 M40 1964  
 42)  Rainer Matthes 51:55   1 M60 1945  
 43)  Birgit Nilles 52:35   4 W30 1970  
 44)  Joachim Serke 52:46 16 M40 1958  
 45)  Katja Niethe 52:52   3 WHK 1985  
 46)  Sophie Jaenecke 52:59   4 WHK 1981  
 47)  Dr. Kai-Uwe Merz 53:02 17 M40 1960  
 48)  Karin Grönert 53:06   2 W40 1961 VS Düsseldorf 
 49)  Elisabeth Hermann 53:08   1 W60 1947 Spiridon Berlin 
 50)  Ingbert Henze 54:24   2 M50 1954 Satori 
 51)  Fritz Göhring 54:47   2 M60 1946  
 52)  Moritz Külbach 55:40 18 M40 1960  
 53)  Wolfgang Schwarz 56:27   3 M60 1942 TSV München-Grosshadern 
 54)  Günter Kömling 57:13   4 M60 1940 WSG 81 KW 
 55)  Detlef Marschall 58:56 19 M40 1967  
 56)  Anke Czerwonka 1:01:06   3 W40 1966  
 57)  André Neumann 1:02:15   3 M50 1955  
 58)  Eugen Werner 1:02:40   5 M60 1939 Borussia Friedrichsfelde 
 59)  Viola Zeidler 1:02:49   4 W40 1967  
 60)  Andreas Zeidler 1:02:50 20 M40 1967  
 61)  Anke Blume 1:05:12   5 W40 1963  
 62)  Karoline Griebner 1:08:06   5 WHK 1980  
 63)  Hans Matter 1:08:06 14 M30 1973  
 64)  Alexandra Göhring 1:11:35   1 W50 1950  
 65)  Dagmar Mielke 1:12:29   6 W40 1964  
 66)  Reinhard Griebner 1:12:30   4 M50 1952  

  

Frauen 
 

Pl. Name Zeit Verein AK-Platz Jahr 
1 Andrea Gaede 44:36 LG Süd Berlin 1 W30 1968 
2 Steffi Winkler 46:52 LC RON-HILL Berlin 1 WHK 1981 
3 Christine Sittek 48:18  1 W40 1961 
4 Kathi Kiele 48:19 LC RON-HILL Berlin 2 WHK 1984 



LC RON-HILL Berlin 15. Lauf „Rund ums SEZ“ 27. Mai 2007 

 Seite 3 von 8 

5 Ellen Schlieker 50:24 VfL Brandenburg 2 W30 1969 
6 Johanna Sagan 51:35 FH Runners 3 W30 1973 
7 Birgit Nilles 52:35  4 W30 1970 
8 Katja Niethe 52:52  3 WHK 1985 
9 Sophie Jaenecke 52:59  4 WHK 1981 

10 Karin Grönert 53:06 VS Düsseldorf 2 W40 1961 
11 Elisabeth Hermann 53:08 Spiridon Berlin 1 W60 1947 
12 Anke Czerwonka 1:01:06  3 W40 1966 
13 Viola Zeidler 1:02:49  4 W40 1967 
14 Anke Blume 1:05:12  5 W40 1963 
15 Karoline Griebner 1:08:06  5 WHK 1980 
16 Alexandra Göhring 1:11:35  1 W50 1950 
17 Dagmar Mielke 1:12:29  6 W40 1964 

 

 Männer 
 
Pl. Name Zeit Verein AK-Platz Jahr 

1 Abderrahim Oukioud 34:42  1 MHK 1980 
2 Daniel Göhring 36:40  2 MHK 1978 
3 Christian Karbe 37:27 LC RON-HILL Berlin 1 M30 1975 
4 Stephan Nagel 37:34 FC Deetz 2 M30 1970 
5 Carsten Schultz 38:02 PSB 24 3 M30 1969 
6 Stefan Kolbe 38:30 VfL Tegel 4 M30 1968 
7 Lutz Szczepanski 39:40 FH Runners 1 M40 1962 
8 Richard Schild 40:47  3 MHK 1983 
9 Karsten Blume 41:09 LG Nord Berlin 1 MJ 1989 

10 Christian Luther 41:45  5 M30 1975 
11 Uwe Mohr 42:41 Grün-Weiss Erkner 2 M40 1958 
12 Holger Blessenohl 42:49 FH Runners 6 M30 1968 
13 Maximilian Steizl 42:51  3 M40 1962 
14 Maik Streller 42:55  7 M30 1969 
15 Christian Binner 43:12 Berliner TSC 4 M40 1966 
16 Marko Kaiser 43:15 FC Deetz 8 M30 1977 
17 Hartmut Pohle 43:26 OSP Beeskow 5 M40 1963 
18 Olaf Bahn 43:39 SV Treptow 46 6 M40 1966 
19 Thomas Niethe 44:00  9 M30 1975 
20 Ralf Florschütz 44:01 Grünauer Waldläufer 7 M40 1961 
21 Jens Laskowski 45:36 Drink & Run-Club 8 M40 1966 
22 Thomas Lubensky 45:47  9 M40 1960 
23 Siegmund Herholc 45:52  10 M40 1964 
24 Stefan Freise 46:29  10 M30 1968 
25 Victor Ramirez 46:46  11 M30 1971 
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26 Michael Bretag 47:07 BAFGJ 12 M30 1974 
27 Rötger Henry 47:26 LC RON-HILL Berlin 11 M40 1959 
28 Michael Kammel 47:27 FH Runners 13 M30 1970 
29 Rainer Bolle 47:59  12 M40 1962 
30 Bernd Holtkamp 49:08 LC RON-HILL Berlin 1 M70 1937 
31 Herbert Großmann 49:34  13 M40 1963 
32 Jörg Möhring 49:46 LC RON-HILL Berlin 4 MHK 1983 
33 Lutz Heimer 50:15 Rosenfelder Kickers 1 M50 1957 
34 Jürgen Bolz 50:27 Elixia 14 M40 1959 
35 Marcus Gaede 51:41  15 M40 1964 
36 Rainer Matthes 51:55  1 M60 1945 
37 Joachim Serke 52:46  16 M40 1958 
38 Dr. Kai-Uwe Merz 53:02  17 M40 1960 
39 Ingbert Henze 54:24 Satori 2 M50 1954 
40 Fritz Göhring 54:47  2 M60 1946 
41 Moritz Külbach 55:40  18 M40 1960 
42 Wolfgang Schwarz 56:27 TSV München-Grosshadern 3 M60 1942 
43 Günter Kömling 57:13 WSG 81 KW 4 M60 1940 
44 Detlef Marschall 58:56  19 M40 1967 
45 André Neumann 1:02:15  3 M50 1955 
46 Eugen Werner 1:02:40 Borussia Friedrichsfelde 5 M60 1939 
47 Andreas Zeidler 1:02:50  20 M40 1967 
48 Hans Matter 1:08:06  14 M30 1973 
49 Reinhard Griebner 1:12:30  4 M50 1952 

 

Altersklassen 
 
AK Pl ges Name Verein Jahr Zeit 
MJ 1 9 Karsten Blume LG Nord Berlin 1989 41:09
MHK 1 1 Abderrahim Oukioud  1980 34:42
 2 2 Daniel Göhring  1978 36:40
 3 8 Richard Schild  1983 40:47
 4 32 Jörg Möhring LC RON-HILL Berlin 1983 49:46
M30 1 3 Christian Karbe LC RON-HILL Berlin 1975 37:27
 2 4 Stephan Nagel FC Deetz 1970 37:34
 3 5 Carsten Schultz PSB 24 1969 38:02
 4 6 Stefan Kolbe VfL Tegel 1968 38:30
 5 10 Christian Luther  1975 41:45
 6 12 Holger Blessenohl FH Runners 1968 42:49
 7 14 Maik Streller  1969 42:55
 8 16 Marko Kaiser FC Deetz 1977 43:15
 9 19 Thomas Niethe  1975 44:00
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 10 24 Stefan Freise  1968 46:29
 11 25 Victor Ramirez  1971 46:46
 12 26 Michael Bretag BAFGJ 1974 47:07
 13 28 Michael Kammel FH Runners 1970 47:27
 14 48 Hans Matter  1973 1:08:06
M40 1 7 Lutz Szczepanski FH Runners 1962 39:40
 2 11 Uwe Mohr Grün-Weiss Erkner 1958 42:41
 3 13 Maximilian Steizl  1962 42:51
 4 15 Christian Binner Berliner TSC 1966 43:12
 5 17 Hartmut Pohle OSP Beeskow 1963 43:26
 6 18 Olaf Bahn SV Treptow 46 1966 43:39
 7 20 Ralf Florschütz Grünauer Waldläufer 1961 44:01
 8 21 Jens Laskowski Drink & Run-Club 1966 45:36
 9 22 Thomas Lubensky  1960 45:47
 10 23 Siegmund Herholc  1964 45:52
 11 27 Rötger Henry LC RON-HILL Berlin 1959 47:26
 12 29 Rainer Bolle  1962 47:59
 13 31 Herbert Großmann  1963 49:34
 14 34 Jürgen Bolz Elixia 1959 50:27
 15 35 Marcus Gaede  1964 51:41
 16 37 Joachim Serke  1958 52:46
 17 38 Dr. Kai-Uwe Merz  1960 53:02
 18 41 Moritz Külbach  1960 55:40
 19 44 Detlef Marschall  1967 58:56
 20 47 Andreas Zeidler  1967 1:02:50
M50 1 33 Lutz Heimer Rosenfelder Kickers 1957 50:15
 2 39 Ingbert Henze Satori 1954 54:24
 3 45 André Neumann  1955 1:02:15
 4 49 Reinhard Griebner  1952 1:12:30
M60 1 36 Rainer Matthes  1945 51:55
 2 40 Fritz Göhring  1946 54:47
 3 42 Wolfgang Schwarz TSV München-Grosshadern 1942 56:27
 4 43 Günter Kömling WSG 81 KW 1940 57:13
 5 46 Eugen Werner Borussia Friedrichsfelde 1939 1:02:40
M70 1 30 Bernd Holtkamp LC RON-HILL Berlin 1937 49:08
 
WHK 1 2 Steffi Winkler LC RON-HILL Berlin 1981 46:52
 2 4 Kathi Kiele LC RON-HILL Berlin 1984 48:19
 3 8 Katja Niethe  1985 52:52
 4 9 Sophie Jaenecke  1981 52:59
 5 15 Karoline Griebner  1980 1:08:06
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W30 1 1 Andrea Gaede LG Süd Berlin 1968 44:36
 2 5 Ellen Schlieker VfL Brandenburg 1969 50:24
 3 6 Johanna Sagan FH Runners 1973 51:35
 4 7 Birgit Nilles  1970 52:35
W40 1 3 Christine Sittek  1961 48:18
 2 10 Karin Grönert VS Düsseldorf 1961 53:06
 3 12 Anke Czerwonka  1966 1:01:06
 4 13 Viola Zeidler  1967 1:02:49
 5 14 Anke Blume  1963 1:05:12
 6 17 Dagmar Mielke  1964 1:12:29
W50 1 16 Alexandra Göhring  1950 1:11:35
W60 1 11 Elisabeth Hermann Spiridon Berlin 1947 53:08
 

5,2 km 

  
Pl. Name Zeit AK-Platz Jahr Verein 
  1)  Klaus Goldammer 18:36   1 MHK 1952 OSC Berlin 
  2)  Hagen Pohle 18:37   1 MJB 1992 SC Potsdam 
  3)  Sebastian Kröger 20:44   2 MHK 1957 FH Runners 
  4)  Pier Köpp 20:54   2 MJB 1991 LG Nord Berlin 
  5)  Nikolaus Wrage 21:46   3 MHK 1969 FH Runners 
  6)  Antje Hoffmann 24:29   1 WHK 1962  
  7)  Paul Bergmann 24:37   3 MJB 1996  
  8)  Reimer Sigbjoernsen 24:46   4 MHK 1945 SCC Berlin 
  9)  Volker Zehmke 26:56   5 MHK 1941 Polizei SV Berlin 
10)  Mareike Grund 27:01   2 WHK 1979 LTC Berlin 
11)  Henry Speckhahn 27:15   6 MHK 1964 HG Sonnenschein 
12)  Dana Kegel 28:29   3 WHK 1981 LC RON-HILL Berlin 
13)  Stefan Pohle 28:33   7 MHK 1979  
14)  Martina Braumann 28:37   4 WHK 1959 Laufen statt Tatort 
15)  Roman Meyer 28:45   8 MHK 1978  
16)  Maria Kubale 29:09   5 WHK 1943 VS Potsdam 
17)  Andrea Holwas 30:56   6 WHK 1970 LC RON-HILL Berlin 
18)  Ariane Speckhahn 31:19   7 WHK 1965 HG Sonnenschein 
19)  Iris Krüger 31:30   8 WHK 1954  
20)  Anja Sander 31:30   9 WHK 1967 LC RON-HILL Berlin 
21)  Katja Blume 34:28   1 WJB 1992 LG Nord/Berliner TSC 
22)  Peggy von Riesen 35:57  10 WHK 1979  
23)  Tina Kaiser 36:34  11 WHK 1982  
24)  Elmars Salnajs 38:57   9 MHK 1925 Reinickendorfer Füchse 
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Frauen 

 
Pl. Name Zeit Verein AK-Platz Jahr 

1 Antje Hoffmann 24:29  1 WHK 1962 
2 Mareike Grund 27:01 LTC Berlin 2 WHK 1979 
3 Dana Kegel 28:29 LC RON-HILL Berlin 3 WHK 1981 
4 Martina Braumann 28:37 Laufen statt Tatort 4 WHK 1959 
5 Maria Kubale 29:09 VS Potsdam 5 WHK 1943 
6 Andrea Holwas 30:56 LC RON-HILL Berlin 6 WHK 1970 
7 Ariane Speckhahn 31:19 Hausgemein. Sonnenschein 7 WHK 1965 
8 Iris Krüger 31:30  8 WHK 1954 
9 Anja Sander 31:30 LC RON-HILL Berlin 9 WHK 1967 

10 Katja Blume 34:28 LG Nord/Berliner TSC 1 WJB 1992 
11 Peggy von Riesen 35:57  10 WHK 1979 
12 Tina Kaiser 36:34  11 WHK 1982 

 

Männer 
 
Pl. Name Zeit Verein AK-Platz Jahr 

1 Klaus Goldammer 18:36 OSC Berlin 1 MHK 1952 
2 Hagen Pohle 18:37 SC Potsdam 1 MJB 1992 
3 Sebastian Kröger 20:44 FH Runners 2 MHK 1957 
4 Pier Köpp 20:54 LG Nord Berlin 2 MJB 1991 
5 Nikolaus Wrage 21:46 FH Runners 3 MHK 1969 
6 Paul Bergmann 24:37  3 MJB 1996 
7 Reimer Sigbjoernsen 24:46 SCC Berlin 4 MHK 1945 
8 Volker Zehmke 26:56 Polizei SV Berlin 5 MHK 1941 
9 Henry Speckhahn 27:15 Hausgem. Sonnenschein 6 MHK 1964 

10 Stefan Pohle 28:33  7 MHK 1979 
11 Roman Meyer 28:45  8 MHK 1978 
12 Elmars Salnajs 38:57 Reinickendorfer Füchse 9 MHK 1925 

 

Altersklassen 
 
AK Pl. ges Name Verein Jahr Zeit
MJB 1 2 Hagen Pohle SC Potsdam 1992 18:37
 2 4 Pier Köpp LG Nord Berlin 1991 20:54
 3 6 Paul Bergmann  1996 24:37
MHK 1 1 Klaus Goldammer OSC Berlin 1952 18:36
 2 3 Sebastian Kröger FH Runners 1957 20:44
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 3 5 Nikolaus Wrage FH Runners 1969 21:46
 4 7 Reimer Sigbjoernsen SCC Berlin 1945 24:46
 5 8 Volker Zehmke Polizei SV Berlin 1941 26:56
 6 9 Henry Speckhahn Hausgemein. Sonnenschein 1964 27:15
 7 10 Stefan Pohle  1979 28:33
 8 11 Roman Meyer  1978 28:45
 9 12 Elmars Salnajs Reinickendorfer Füchse 1925 38:57

WJB 1 10 Katja Blume LG Nord/Berliner TSC 1992 34:28
WHK 1 1 Antje Hoffmann  1962 24:29
 2 2 Mareike Grund LTC Berlin 1979 27:01
 3 3 Dana Kegel LC RON-HILL Berlin 1981 28:29
 4 4 Martina Braumann Laufen statt Tatort 1959 28:37
 5 5 Maria Kubale VS Potsdam 1943 29:09
 6 6 Andrea Holwas LC RON-HILL Berlin 1970 30:56
 7 7 Ariane Speckhahn Hausgemein. Sonnenschein 1965 31:19
 8 8 Iris Krüger  1954 31:30
 9 9 Anja Sander LC RON-HILL Berlin 1967 31:30
 10 11 Peggy von Riesen  1979 35:57
 11 12 Tina Kaiser  1982 36:34
 

2,8 km 
   
Pl. Name Zeit AK-Platz Jahr Verein 
1)  Tobias Hoffmann 11:18   1 MSch 1993 PSV Tegel 

  2)  Raoul Schramm 11:55   2 MSch 1995 LC RON-HILL Berlin 
  3)  Max Bergmann 12:02   3 MSch 1996  
  4)  Lisa Hoffmann 12:22   1 WSch 1997 BTV Olympia 
  5)  Sarah Köpp 13:18   2 WSch 1993 LG Nord Berlin 
  6)  Vincent Teichmann 14:54   4 MSch 1997  
  

Altersklassen 
 
AK Pl. ges Name Verein Jahr Zeit
MSch 1 1 Tobias Hoffmann PSV Tegel 1993 11:18
 2 2 Raoul Schramm LC RON-HILL Berlin 1995 11:55
 3 3 Max Bergmann  1996 12:02
 4 4 Vincent Teichmann  1997 14:54
      
WSch 1 1 Lisa Hoffmann BTV Olympia 1997 12:22
 2 2 Sarah Köpp LG Nord Berlin 1993 13:18
 


